## Notice of Grant Agreement

(name of owner or corporation), a corporation of the State of		
with a mailing address of _		, is the owner of (land,
Marina), located in	County,	(State), deed which is recorded in
Regist	ry of Deeds in Book #	, Page #

Notice is hereby given that \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(*Marina*) acting as a Subgrantee of the (*State Agency or grantee*) acquired, constructed, and/or installed tie up facilities for recreational transient vessels with funds from the Boating Infrastructure Grant Program, as pursuant to a Grant agreement between the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service and the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, Department of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_\_, of 20\_\_, Agreement number: Y-\_-, a copy of which is kept on file at the offices of the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, 5600 American Blvd. West, Suite 990, Bloomington, MN 55437-1458 and at the offices of the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources, Division of Parks and Trails, Box 39, 500 Lafayette Road, St. Paul, MN 55155-4039.

The purpose of the grant agreement is to:

The \_\_\_\_\_(name of owner or corporation), hereby confirms its obligations with regards to the Facility pursuant to the terms of the Grant Agreement, including insuring long term maintenance of the Facility in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Grant Agreement with the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

In witness whereof, the \_\_\_\_\_(*name of owner or corporation*) has set its hand and seal this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_.

\_\_\_\_\_(NAME OF OWNER OR CORPORATION),

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say personally and under his authority as \_\_\_\_\_\_ that this is (*his/her*) free act and deed and the free act and deed of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ (*name of owner or corporation*).

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

Paragraph to be inserted into the Deed of Conveyance (at the bottom of the deed)

The above-described facility is acquired in part with funding received by the Grantee from Grant Agreement Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_ between the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (Service) and the State of Minnesota, Department of Natural Resources. The present and future use of this facility is and shall remain subject to the terms and conditions described in the Notice of Grant Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit A and recorded herewith, and to the other administrative requirements of the applicable grant funding program of the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.